Japanese Technology since 1912
3 SERIES	 Data Book 50Hz
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 SERIES
CONTENTS 50Hz
100
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. AH
Page
- SPECIFICATION
  SPECIFICATION 200
  SPECIFICATION 201
  SPECIFICATION 202
  PERFORMANCE RANGE 203
  SELECTION CHART 204
  TYPE KEY 205
  PERFORMANCE CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 206
  MEI INDEX SPECIFICATIONS 207
  MEI INDEX VALUE 208
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 32-125 209
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 32-160 210
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 32-200 211
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 40-125 212
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 40-160 213
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 40-200 214
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 50-125 215
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 50-160 216
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 50-200 217
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 65-125 218
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 65-160 219
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 65-200 220
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 65-250 221
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 80-160 222
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 80-200 223
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 80-250 224
- CONSTRUCTION
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3(.)M 32, 40, 50, 65-125/160/200 300
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3(.)M 32, 40, 50, 65-125/160/200 301
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3LMZ 32, 40, 50, 65-125/160/200 302
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3LMZ 32, 40, 50, 65-125/160/200 303
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3LM 80-160/11 304
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3LM 80-160/15R/15/18.5 305
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3LM 80-160 306
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3(.)S 32, 40, 50 307
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3(.)S 65-125/160/200 308
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3(.)S 32, 40, 50, 65-125/160/200 309
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3LSZ 32, 40-125/160, 40-200/5.5/7.5
  50-125/160, 50-200/9.2, 65-125, 65-160/7.5/9.2 310
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3LSZ 40-200/11,
  50-200/11/15, 65-160/11/15, 62-200 311
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3LSZ 32, 40, 50, 65-125/160/200 312
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3LS 80-160 313
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3LS 80-160 314
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3LS 65-250, 80-200/250 315
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 SERIES
CONTENTS 50Hz
101
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. AH
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3LS 65-250, 80-200/250 316
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3(.)P 32, 40, 50, 65-125/160/200 317
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3(.)P 32, 40, 50, 65-125/160/200 318
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3LP 80-160 319
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3LP 65-250, 80-200/250        320
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3LP 65-250, 80-160/200/250        321
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3LP 80-160 322
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3LP 65-250, 80-200/250 323
  BEARINGS 3(.)M 324
  BEARINGS 3(.)S-3(.)P 325
  MECHANICAL SEAL (standard, H and special version) 326
  MECHANICAL SEAL (L version ø 22) 327
  MECHANICAL SEAL (L version ø 30-35) 328
  MECHANICAL SEAL (HS version and special version ø 22)  329
  MECHANICAL SEAL (HS version ø 30) 330
  MECHANICAL SEAL (HW, HSW, E and special version) 331
  MECHANICAL SEAL (ES version) 332
  FLUID TEMPERATURE RANGE 333
  COUPLING 334
  FLEXIBLE COUPLING 335
  FITTINGS        336
  FITTINGS        337
- DIMENSIONS
  DIMENSIONS 3(.)M 32, 40, 50, 65-125/160 400

Pump type
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 SERIES
TYPE KEY AND CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 50Hz
205
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. AH
TYPE KEY
- /
SPECIAL MECHANICAL SEALS
SINGLE PHASE ONLY
REDUCED IMPELLER
POWER CODE
AISI 304
AISI 316L
AISI 316 L
For versions 32 , 40 , 50
65-125/160/200
50
Q1AEGG
U3U3EGG
Q1AEGG
Q1U3EGG
U3CEGG
Q1Q1EGG
9.2
11
 PUMP CASING WITHOUT FOOT  (only for version 3LM and 3LS 32, 40, 50, 65-125/160/200)
*-) No indication
15
37
45
18.5
22
30
L
32
40
65
80
P
80 160 15
1.5
2.2
3
R
For versions 65-250 , 80
*
3 L M HZ
IMPELLER CODE
DISCHARGE SIZE
MODEL TYPE
OPTIONS MECHANICAL SEAL
M
HSW
M
S
HS
ES
HW
E
4
3 SERIES
1.1
5.5
7.5
55
125
160
200
250
H
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 SERIES
TYPE KEY AND CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 50Hz
206
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. AH
PERFORMANCE CURVE SPECIFICATIONS
The specifications below qualify the curves shown on the following pages.
Tolerances according to ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B
The curves refer to effective speed of asynchronous motors at 50 Hz, 2 poles.
Measurements were carried out with clean water at 20°C of temperature and with a kinematic viscosity
of  = 1 mm2/s (1 cSt)
The NPSH curve is an average curve obtained in the same conditions of performance curves.
The continuous curves indicate the recommended working range. The dotted curve is only a guide.
In order to avoid the risk of over-heating, the pumps should not be used at a flow rate below 10% of best
efficiency point.
Symbols explanation:
Q = volume flow rate
H = total head
P2 = pump power input (shaft power)
 = pump efficiency
NPSH = net positive suction head required by the pump
MEI = minimum efficiency index
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 SERIES
TYPE KEY AND CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 50Hz
207
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. AH
MEI INDEX SPECIFICATION
The minimum efficiency index (MEI) is a measure of the quality of a pump size in respect to its mean efficiency.
The minimum efficiency index is based on the hydraulic efficiency and on the head at the best efficiency point.
The efficiency of a pump with trimmed impeller is usually lower than that of a pump with the full impeller diameter.
The trimming of the impeller will adapt the pump to a fixed duty point, leading to a reduced energy consumption.
The minimum efficiency index (MEI) is based on the full impeller diameter.
The operation of these water pumps with variabile duty points may be more efficient end economical when
controlled, for example, by the use of a variable speed drive that matches the pump duty to the system.
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 SERIES
TYPE KEY AND CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 50Hz
208
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. AH
MEI INDEX VALUE
SIZE
MEI VALUE
3M 3S 3P
32-125 ≥ 0.4  ≥ 0.4  ≥ 0.4
32-160 ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7
32-200 ≥ 0.6  ≥ 0.6  ≥ 0.5
40-125 ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.6
40-160 ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7
40-200 ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7
50-125 ≥ 0.4  ≥ 0.4  ≥ 0.4
50-160 ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.6
50-200 ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7
65-125 ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7
65-160 ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.6
65-200 ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.6
65-250 ≥ 0.5  ≥ 0.5  ≥ 0.4
80-160 ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7
80-200 ≥ 0.5  ≥ 0.5  ≥ 0.4
80-250 ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7  ≥ 0.7
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 SERIES
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50Hz
209
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. AH
32-125/1.1 – impeller diameter = 133 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 2900 min-1
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 SERIES
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50Hz
210
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.